On a motion by Commissioner Miller and 

a second by Commissioner Young, the following was approved: 

A resolution to de-obligate Neighborhood Stabilization. Program (NSP) 

funds initially awarded to two applicants: Mid City Redevelopment 

Alliance in the amount of Four Hundred  Forty-Two Thousand Dollars 

($442,000.00), and St. Mary Community Development Corporation in 

the amount of one million, three hundred sixty-three thousand, eight 

hundred dollars ($1,363,800.00) and setting up a manner of awarding the 

returned one million, eight-hundred-five thousand, eight hundred dollars 

($1,805,800.00) Neighborhood Stabilization Program funds; and 

providing for other matters in connection therewith.  

Housing Trust Fund 

The next item on the Agenda was a Housing Trust Fund update on Unity Village 

Subdivision-Eunice, LA and Evangeline Point Apartments-Ville Platte, LA.